



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Planet Home Lending Opens Branch in Upland, Calif.

Expanding national lender offers home loans tailored to the city's unique population

**UPLAND, Calif. -Sept. 28, 2021** -- <u>Planet Home Lending, LLC</u> has hired Carlos M. Aguilar, Sr. (NMLS# 208210) to manage its newly reopened branch at 205 N 2nd Ave. Joining him are Mortgage Loan Originators Carlos Aguilar, Jr. (NMLS #791382) and Lee Riedel (NMLS# 1531103), along with Loan Officer Assistant Geoffrey Chaves.

"Planet Home Lending is a great fit for the Southern California area because we offer loans homeowners there need," said Michael Dubeck, CEO and President of Planet Financial Group, LLC. "This branch is especially skilled at helping homebuyers and homeowners who want to tap into today's historically low interest rates."

A Southern California-area branch manager for more than two decades, Aguilar, Sr. understands the importance of offering personalized loan choices instead of a one-sizefits-all approach.

"Planet Home Lending's national reach enables us to serve the local community with unique loan solutions to help people reach their financial goals," he said.

The branch's loan officers can assist people who want to buy a home despite high prices and housing inventory shortages. Additionally, the team can help borrowers refinance their home loan to pay off sooner or lower their rate.

Planet Home Lending also offers home loans to borrowers who fall outside the standard credit box, including self-employed people, business owners, retirees, and real estate investors.

No matter which home loan borrowers choose, they benefit from Planet Home Lending's online digital mortgage assistant, used to apply and submit documents via connected devices, such as a cell phone.

# # #

## About Planet Financial Group, LLC

Planet Financial Group, LLC, Tampa, Fla., is the parent of Planet Home Lending, LLC and Planet Management Group, LLC, which also does business under the name Planet Renovation Capital.

# About Planet Home Lending, LLC

Planet Home Lending, LLC, is a national mortgage lender and servicer delivering exceptional customer experiences to American homeowners and homebuyers. Offering affordable home loans backed by Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac, VA, FHA, USDA and private funders, it fulfills homeownership dreams for people in 47 states, D.C. and Puerto Rico. For more information about Planet Home Lending, LLC, please visit https://PlanetHomeLending.com.

### Press Contacts:

Dona DeZube Vice President, Communications Planet Home Lending, LLC <u>ddezube@planethomelending.com</u> (443) 263-2832 Charlyne H. McWilliams Media Contact for Planet Home Lending, LLC <u>charlyne@williammills.com</u> (301) 933-5567